PROJECT NAME: PARK SHADE STRUCTURES

PROJECT NUMBER: 20-46D

CITY OF THORNTON 9500 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE THORNTON COLORADO 80229						CONTRACTOR #2 DesignScapes of CO		CONTRACTOR #3 Tech Con Infrastructure	
NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	COMMUNITY PARK								
1	Mobilization & Permitting	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,299.00	\$27,299.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	Shade Structure with Solar Lighting Package	1	ΕA	\$74,997.50	\$74,997.50	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$89,963.00	\$89,963.00
3	Picnic Table	3	ΕA	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$6,750.00	\$20,250.00
4	Trash Receptacle	1	ΕA	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00
5	Bench	2	ΕA	\$2,485.00	\$4,970.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,983.00	\$5,966.00
6	Concrete Slab (6-inch depth) (including concrete te	2380	SF	\$17.48	\$41,602.40	\$11.00	\$26,180.00	\$16.00	\$38,080.00
7	Crusher Fines (6-inch depth)	203	SF	\$6.00	\$1,218.00	\$7.00	\$1,421.00	\$10.00	\$2,030.00
8	Boulder (install only, furnished by COT)	9	ΕA	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$145.00	\$1,305.00
9	Fill Dirt	120	CY	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$90.00	\$10,800.00	\$148.00	\$17,760.00
10	Demolition and Removal (Play equipment, fence, v	1	LS	\$10,765.00	\$10,765.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$38,304.00	\$38,304.00
11	Silt Fence	100	LF	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
12	Sediment Log	60	LF	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$9.00	\$540.00
13	Construction Fence	1	LS	. ,	\$4,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
14	Retaining Walls: New Interlocking Gravity Block	140	SF	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$99.00	\$13,860.00
15	Project Bonding and Insurance (Entire Project)	1	LS	\$11,008.02	\$11,008.02	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	SUBTOTAL COMMUNITY PARK				\$199,335.92		\$226,000.00		\$261,833.00
	TUCK DITCH								
16	Mobilization & Permitting	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$24,930.00	\$24,930.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
17	Deciduous Trees (2-inch Caliber, Accolade Elm)	3	ΕA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$615.00	\$1,845.00	\$920.00	\$2,760.00
18	Shade Structure with Solar Lighting Package	1	ΕA	\$48,502.50	\$48,502.50	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$53,300.00	\$53,300.00
19	Picnic Table	2	ΕA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$6,961.00	\$13,922.00
20	Trash Receptacle	1	ΕA	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,321.00	\$2,321.00
21	Concrete Slab (6-inch depth) (including concrete te	600	SF	\$20.83	\$12,498.00	\$11.00	\$6,600.00	\$19.00	\$11,400.00
22	Demolition (turf, mulch, edging)	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
23	Turf Restoration	480	SF	\$4.17	\$2,001.60	\$2.00	\$960.00	\$5.00	\$2,400.00
24	Retrofit Irrigation	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,224.00	\$3,224.00
25	Silt Fence	180	LF	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$3.50	\$630.00	\$4.50	\$810.00
26	Sediment Log	55	LF	+	\$825.00	\$5.00	\$275.00	\$9.00	\$495.00
27	Construction Fence	1	LS	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$496.00	\$496.00
28	Mulch (Washington Red Cedar) (3-Inch Depth)		CY	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$130.00	\$3,900.00	\$186.00	\$5,580.00
29	Steel Edging	20	LF	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$12.00	\$240.00

3/21/2023

SUBTOTAL TUCK DITCH				\$98,802.10		\$118,000.00		\$118,448.00
WEST SPRATT PLATTE								
30 Mobilization & Permitting	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
31 Shade Structure	3	EA	\$13,879.00	\$41,637.00	\$25,500.00	\$76,500.00	\$16,725.00	\$50,175.00
32 Bench	3	EA	\$2,845.00	\$8,535.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
33 Picnic Table	3	EA	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$20,400.00
34 Trash Receptacle	1	EA	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,330.00	\$2,330.00
35 Concrete Slab (6-Inch depth)	225	SF	\$22.83	\$5,136.75	\$12.00	\$2,700.00	\$34.00	\$7,650.00
36 Construction Fencing	1	LS	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
SUBTOTAL WEST SPRATT PLATTE				\$80,883.75		\$123,300.00		\$100,555.00

TOTAL:

\$379,021.77

\$467,300.00

\$480,836.00